	Stars LONEOS M92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nom
	RA 2000
	Dec  2000
	S
	GSC
	V
	B-V
	V-R
	V-I
	B
	R
	I
	Name

	NGC 6341 IX-8
	17 16 58.1
	+43 02 34
	A
	
	16.35
	-0.11
	-0.04
	-0.12
	16.24
	16.39
	16.47
	star-8

	NGC 6341 IX-100
	17 17 00.3
	+43 02 44
	A
	
	17.01
	1.14
	0.72
	1.31
	18.15
	16.29
	15.70
	star-100

	NGC 6341 IX-9
	17 17 01.8
	+43 02 12
	A
	
	16.07
	0.52
	0.31
	0.59
	16.59
	15.76
	15.48
	star-9

	NGC 6341 IX-10
	17 17 04.0
	+43 02 03
	A
	3081-0870
	14.63
	0.78
	0.49
	0.95
	15.41
	14.14
	13.68
	star-10

	NGC 6341 B
	17 17 04.7
	+43 02 58
	A
	
	16.81
	0.63
	0.40
	0.77
	17.44
	16.41
	16.04
	Star-B

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Star AH 1168
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#Object_Name
	RA
	DC
	Mag_B
	Mag_V
	Mag_R
	Mag_I
	V-R
	R-I
	
	
	
	

	M92-1168
	17 17 18.9
	+43 02 42
	15.52B
	15.42V
	15.49R
	15.60I
	-0.07
	-0.1
	
	
	
	


